LEGAL NOTICE NO. 66

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE STANDARDS ACT, CHAP. 82:03

NOTICE OF REVOCATION OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO STANDARD

IN ACCORDANCE with section 16(4) of the Standards Act, Chap. 82:03, the Trinidad and Tobago Bureau of Standards hereby gives notice that the standard described below is revoked by the Trinidad and Tobago Bureau of Standards—

Trinidad and Tobago Standard	Title	Legal Notice Number
TTS 76: Part 7: 2008	Textiles—Labelling and advertising— Requirements	153 of 2008

Dated this 17th day of March, 2022.

R. RAMNATH

Acting Executive Director Trinidad and Tobago Bureau of Standards